

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

REPORTS MISCEL **WHIS** H[]+[]

Submit this report in triplicate to the Oil Conservation Commission or its proper agent within ten days after specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of casing shut off, result of plugging of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. Reports on minor operations need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicate nature of report by checking below.

REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERA- TIONS		REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL				
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING OR CHEM- ICAL TREATMENT OF WELL	,X	REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE ALTERING CASING				
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF CASING SHUT-OFF		REPORT ON 1	DEEPEN	ING WI	ELL	
REPORT ON RESULT OF PLUGGING OF WELL						
	J	uly 6, 1949			Midland	, Texas
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Gentlemen:		Date			Place	
Following is a report on the work done and the resu	lts obt a in	ed under the head	ing noted	above a	it the	
Following is a report on the work done and the resu Ralph Lowe						
Company or Operator	Fra	nk Selman Lease	Well	No	1	in the
Ralph Lowe Company or Operator SW1 SW2 of Sec.	<u>Fra</u>	nk Selman Lease T. 199	Well	No 38 <u>E</u>	1, 1	in the N. M. P. M.,
Company or Operator	<u>Fra</u>	nk Selman Lease T. 199	Well	No 38 <u>E</u>	1, 1	in the N. M. P. M.,
Ralph Lowe Company or Operator SW1 SW2 of Sec.	, '	nk Selman Lesse T. 199 Lea	Well	No 38 <u>E</u>	1, 1	in the N. M. P. M.,
Ralph Lowe Company or Operator SW1 SW1 of Sec. 11 Wildcat Field, The dates of this work were as follows: 6-16	<u>Fra</u>	nk Selman Lease T. 199 Lea 6, 1949	Well , R	No 38E	1, 1	in the N. M. P. M.,
Ralph Lowe Company or Operator SW1 SW2 Wildcat Field, Wildcat Field, The dates of this work were as follows: 6-16 Notice of intention to do the work was (supermet)	Fra	nk Selman Lease T. 199 Lea 6, 1949 ed on Form C-102	Well , R on	No 38E 6-13	1, 1	in the N. M. P. M., County.
Ralph Lowe Company or Operator SW1 SW1 of Sec. 11 Wildcat Field, The dates of this work were as follows: 6-16	Fra to 5-2 submitt obtained	nk Selman Lease T. 193 Lea 6, 1949 ed on Form C-102 . (Cross out incor	Well , R on rect word	No 38 <u>E</u> 6-13 is.)	1, 1	in the N. M. P. M., County.

1500 gals. from 7500 to 7578'. Swabbed 2 bbl. oil per hr. heacidized 3,500 gals. 7500 to 7578'. Swabbed 37 bbls oil & acid water in 8 hrs. After 40 hours declined to $\frac{1}{2}$ bbl oil per hr. Reacidized with 12,000 gals. 7500 to 7578'. Swabbed 85 bbls oil & acid water in 8 hours. After 3 days swabbing, well made estimated 1 bbl. oil per hour.

Witnessed by	Bill Scott Name		1ph Lowe npany	<u>Toolpusher</u> Title		
Subscribed and sworn befo	re me this	I hereby swear or affirm that the information given above is true and correct				
day of July	19_49_	Name	Mc. Hutche	el		
Lillie Mar	Alovela	Position	Agent			
Lillie Mae Storall	Notary Public	Representing _	Ralph Lowe Company or Opera	ator		
My commission expires	6-1-51	Address	Box 832, Midle	and, Texas		
Remarks:			Stay 40	chrallfr		
UPPROVED			- Juis / -	UAS INSPECTOR		
		4		Title		